

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.A.No.609 of 2022

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
17.	21.08.2024	<u>GN, J & KM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.4 of 2024</u> Pursuant to the direction issued by this Court in para 9 of the order dated 21.02.2024, the present interlocutory application is preferred by such of those employees who have been notified by the TTD Board, praying leave of the Court to come on board in order to be afforded an opportunity of hearing. The application is not opposed by the contesting parties. In view of the observations made in the order dated 21.02.2024, the parties are required to be heard. Accordingly, the present application is allowed. Cause-title to be amended accordingly and the amended cause-title be filed into Court by the next date of hearing. <u>W.A.No.609 of 2022</u> Affidavits/counters, if any, be filed by the impleaded applicants by 04.09.2024. Hearing is adjourned to 04.09.2024 with the understanding that the matter would be taken up for disposal on the said date. _____ GN, J _____ KM, J IBL	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE